

# Family Option Upgrade

Family Option Upgrade at The Glen Club

# Family Option Upgrade at The Glen Club

The Family Option program is available for a surcharge to annual dues for all Designated Users that elect the Option. Two (2) Family Members will receive full playing privileges and all additional Family Members of the Designated User receive accompanied and unaccompanied use of the course and range per Option parameters.

# Two (2) Family Members

Current Members of The Glen Club can add (2) Family Members to their current membership in the below categories:

Spouse

•

- Children 32 and under
- Multi-generational Family Member 63 & over

#### Details:

- Full playing privileges
- Tee times may be reserved up to 30 days in advance of play
- Access to all 2018 Member Events, excluding the Hangar One Invitational
- Plus+ One upgrade is a rolling twelve month commitment, i.e. April 1, 2018 March 31, 2019
- Locker (\$250 annually) and Golf Bag Storage (\$350 annually) is optional. Upgrades, based upon availability.

## Additional Family Members On the Golf Course

Family members, at prescribed times, may play the course without green fees as the guest of the Designated User:

- All day, Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday
- Before 11:00 a.m. and after 2:00 p.m. on Thursday
- Before 9:00 a.m. and after 3:00 p.m. on Fridays
- After 11:00 a.m. on Saturdays and Sundays

## On the Practice Range

Family Members may utilize the entire practice facility at no charge when accompanied by the Designated User:

• Children under 10 are asked to be accompanied or remain on the main range

### **Additional Information**

- A 'Family Member' is considered to be the legal spouse and children (under 32 as of January 1 of the current year) of the Designated User
- The prevailing guest rate will be applied for play in the non-applicable weekday and weekend day rates
- Unaccompanied guest play is not included and is at prevailing guest rates

For further information:
Brett Folkes
Director of Membership
(847) 832-6480
bfolkes@theglenclub.com
2901 West Lake Avenue
Glenview, IL 60026
www.theglenclub.com/membership

0

